American Academy of Pediatrics



DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN"

## Delayed Umbilical Cord Clamping After Birth

The American Academy of Pediatrics has endorsed the following publication: American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists. Delayed Umbilical Cord Clamping After Birth. Committee Opinion No. 684. Washington, DC: American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists; January 2017. Available at: http://www.acog.org/ Resources-And-Publications/Committee-Opinions/Committee-on-Obstetric-Practice/Delayed-Umbilical-Cord-Clamping-After-Birth.

All statements of endorsement from the American Academy of Pediatrics automatically expire 5 years after publication unless reaffirmed, revised, or retired at or before that time.

FREE

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1542/peds.2017-0957

PEDIATRICS (ISSN Numbers: Print, 0031-4005; Online, 1098-4275).

Copyright © 2017 by the American Academy of Pediatrics

**To cite:** Delayed Umbilical Cord Clamping After Birth. *Pediatrics.* 2017;139(6):e20170957